



Route
County
Local Agency
Project

Schedule of Prices ADDENDUM #1
 Patriot Boulevard at Costco Intersection
 Cook
 Village of Glenview
 RFB # 220052

RETURN WITH BID
 (For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Alliance Contractors, Inc.
 1166 Lake Ave
 Woodstock IL 60098

Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.
 225 Telsler Road
 Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Martam Construction
 1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120

MYS, Inc.
 12416 S. Harlem Ste. 101
 Palos Heights, IL 60463

| Item No. | Items | Unit | Total Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|-------------------------------|--|-------|----------------|------------|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|---------------|
| ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CU YD | 54 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 810.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 3,564.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 2 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | SQ YD | 168 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 336.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,008.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 840.00 |
| 3 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | CU YD | 54 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 3,888.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,240.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,970.00 |
| 4 | EARTH EXCAVATION | CU YD | 1,063 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 7,972.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 31,890.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 56,339.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 58,465.00 |
| 5 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 12" | SQ YD | 1,063 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6,378.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,945.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 19,134.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 26,575.00 |
| 6 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 5,400 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 108.00 |
| 7 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 36 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 864.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 8 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, 6" | SQ YD | 150 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 9 | HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 | TON | 288 | \$ 99.30 | \$ 28,598.40 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 24,480.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 33,120.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 33,120.00 |
| 10 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | TON | 596 | \$ 86.10 | \$ 51,315.60 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 50,660.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 58,408.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 58,408.00 |
| 11 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 605 | \$ 89.80 | \$ 54,329.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 60,500.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 62,315.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 60,500.00 |
| 12 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (SPECIAL HOURS) | TON | 68 | \$ 89.80 | \$ 6,106.40 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 7,004.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,800.00 |
| 13 | TRENCH PAVING, 10" | FOOT | 164 | \$ 92.50 | \$ 15,170.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5,740.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 17,712.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 17,220.00 |
| 14 | CLASS D PATCHES, 10" | SQ YD | 144 | \$ 145.35 | \$ 20,930.40 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 8,640.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 27,072.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 32,400.00 |
| 15 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 1,198 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 11.98 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 6,229.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,198.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,792.00 |
| 16 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 24" | SQ YD | 364 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 7,280.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 10,920.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 10,556.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 27,300.00 |
| 17 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 4,291 | \$ 9.20 | \$ 39,477.20 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 13,945.75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 21,455.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 25,746.00 |
| 18 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" (SPECIAL HOURS) | SQ YD | 477 | \$ 9.20 | \$ 4,388.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,770.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,385.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,770.00 |
| 19 | CONCRETE MEDIAN CONSTRUCTION, STAMPED & COLORED | SQ FT | 4,066 | \$ 35.85 | \$ 145,766.10 | \$ 18.75 | \$ 76,237.50 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 65,056.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 101,650.00 |
| 20 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL | FOOT | 1,330 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 19,950.00 | \$ 5.80 | \$ 7,714.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 11,970.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 13,300.00 |
| 21 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-4.12 | FOOT | 860 | \$ 61.50 | \$ 52,890.00 | \$ 25.25 | \$ 21,715.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 24,080.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 27,520.00 |
| 22 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-4.24 (SPECIAL) | FOOT | 150 | \$ 114.50 | \$ 17,175.00 | \$ 30.50 | \$ 4,575.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 23 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 150 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 5,625.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 24 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 1,280 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 83,200.00 | \$ 31.50 | \$ 40,320.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 47,360.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 44,800.00 |
| 25 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 1,924 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 5,772.00 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 2,020.20 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,848.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,848.00 |
| 26 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION, 5" | SQ FT | 2,101 | \$ 16.70 | \$ 35,086.70 | \$ 8.25 | \$ 17,333.25 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 16,808.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 21,010.00 |
| 27 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION, 8" | SQ FT | 441 | \$ 21.35 | \$ 9,415.35 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 4,079.25 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 4,851.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,292.00 |
| 28 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT | SQ FT | 519 | \$ 19.70 | \$ 10,224.30 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 4,800.75 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 6,747.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 12,975.00 |



Route
County
Local Agency
Project

Schedule of Prices ADDENDUM #1
 Patriot Boulevard at Costco Intersection
 Cook
 Village of Glenview
 RFB # 220052

| RETURN WITH BID (For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications) | | | | Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave Woodstock IL 60098 | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. 225 Telsler Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | MYS, Inc. 12416 S. Harlem Ste. 101 Palos Heights, IL 60463 | |
|--|--|--------|----------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| Item No. | Items | Unit | Total Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 29 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 180 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 30 | NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL | CU YD | 100 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 9,500.00 |
| 31 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 1 | \$ 52,475.00 | \$ 52,475.00 | \$69,251.30 | \$ 69,251.30 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 32 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - DETOUR ROUTE | L SUM | 1 | \$ 28,890.00 | \$ 28,890.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 33 | TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING | SQ FT | 30 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 34 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 4,683 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 3,043.95 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 3,512.25 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 3,746.40 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 4,448.85 |
| 35 | TEMPORARY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 4,683 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 4,917.15 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 3,512.25 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 5,619.60 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 5,619.60 |
| 36 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | FOOT | 827 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 785.65 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 1,860.75 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 909.70 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 909.70 |
| 37 | TEMPORARY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | FOOT | 827 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,654.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 1,860.75 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,067.50 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 1,819.40 |
| 38 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" | FOOT | 243 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 729.00 | \$ 2.80 | \$ 680.40 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 972.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,215.00 |
| 39 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" | FOOT | 868 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 2,907.80 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 2,907.80 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 3,472.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,944.00 |
| 40 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS | SQ FT | 812 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 3,248.00 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 2,720.20 | \$ 4.80 | \$ 3,897.60 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,060.00 |
| 41 | RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS | EACH | 100 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 42 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION | EACH | 5 | \$ 395.00 | \$ 1,975.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 43 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 5 | \$ 695.00 | \$ 3,475.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 44 | REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A | EACH | 7 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 525.00 |
| 45 | SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 | SQ FT | 103 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,751.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 3,914.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 2,781.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,090.00 |
| 46 | SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2 | SQ FT | 40 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 680.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 47 | TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT | FOOT | 284 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 3,976.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 5,680.00 |
| 48 | EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION | EACH | 3 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 49 | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | CAL MO | 8 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 830.00 | \$ 6,640.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 50 | EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER) | EACH | 4 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 2,320.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK | | | | | \$ 796,733.88 | | \$ 570,000.00 | | \$ 663,389.80 | | \$ 802,350.55 |
| ITEM B - STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 364 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 65,520.00 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 41,496.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 32,032.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 67,340.00 |
| 2 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER | FOOT | 107 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,675.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 1,123.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 963.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,675.00 |
| 3 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 3,710.00 | \$ 11,130.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 |
| 4 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 7,860.00 | \$ 7,860.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |



Route
County
Local Agency
Project

Schedule of Prices ADDENDUM #1

Patriot Boulevard at Costco Intersection
Cook
Village of Glenview
RFB # 220052

| RETURN WITH BID (For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications) | | | | | | Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave Woodstock IL 60098 | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. 225 Telsler Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | MYS, Inc. 12416 S. Harlem Ste. 101 Palos Heights, IL 60463 | |
|--|---|------|----------------|-------------|----------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|----------------------|--|-------|
| Item No. | Items | Unit | Total Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 5 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 4,860.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | | |
| 6 | STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A | EACH | 4 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 9,300.00 | \$ 1,380.00 | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | |
| 7 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS) | EACH | 2 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 395.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | | |
| 8 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS) | EACH | 2 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | |
| 9 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT | EACH | 6 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 4,260.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | |
| 10 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY | EACH | 1 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | | |
| 11 | ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION | EACH | 2 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | |
| 12 | NOT USED | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 920.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 740.00 | | |
| 14 | FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 352.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 | | |
| 15 | FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING | EACH | 2 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | | |
| 16 | NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, CL | EACH | 1 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | | |
| 17 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 500 | \$ 6.90 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 3.70 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 8.20 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | |
| 18 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 864 | \$ 3.95 | \$ 3,412.80 | \$ 3.70 | \$ 3,196.80 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 4,060.80 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10,368.00 | | |
| TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER | | | | | \$ 117,807.80 | | \$ 93,416.30 | | \$ 79,577.80 | | \$ 153,223.00 | | |
| ITEM C - WATER MAIN | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 2 | \$175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | | |
| 2 | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL | EACH | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | | |
| 3 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | \$16,125.00 | \$ 16,125.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 11,610.00 | \$ 11,610.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | | |
| 4 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, WATER, PARKWAY | EACH | 1 | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | | |
| 5 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, WATER, PAVEMENT | EACH | 2 | 650 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | | |
| TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN | | | | | \$ 22,725.00 | | \$ 11,580.00 | | \$ 14,820.00 | | \$ 27,750.00 | | |
| ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY | EACH | 1 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | | |
| 2 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 1 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | | |
| TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER | | | | | \$ 800.00 | | \$ 855.00 | | \$ 1,510.00 | | \$ 1,550.00 | | |



Route
County
ocal Agency
Project

Schedule of Prices ADDENDUM #1
 Patriot Boulevard at Costco Intersection
 Cook
 Village of Glenview
 RFB # 220052

RETURN WITH BID
 (For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Alliance Contractors, Inc.
 1166 Lake Ave
 Woodstock IL 60098

Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.
 225 Telsler Road
 Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Martam Construction
 1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120

MYS, Inc.
 12416 S. Harlem Ste. 101
 Palos Heights, IL 60463

| Item No. | Items | Unit | Total Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------|----------------|--------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| ITEM E - LIGHTING | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 1" DIA. | FOOT | 1,600 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 24,800.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 17,600.00 |
| 2 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8 | FOOT | 5,700 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 13,680.00 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 10,260.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 6,270.00 |
| 3 | LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER | FOOT | 120 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 167.00 | \$ 20,040.00 | \$ 231.00 | \$ 27,720.00 | \$ 242.00 | \$ 29,040.00 |
| 4 | REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION | EACH | 8 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 715.00 | \$ 5,720.00 | \$ 308.00 | \$ 2,464.00 |
| 5 | PAINT EXISTING AND RELOCATED LIGHT POLE AND LUMINAIRE | EACH | 16 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 470.00 | \$ 7,520.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 19,680.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 8,800.00 |
| 6 | RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT | EACH | 8 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 12,800.00 |
| 7 | LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE, SPECIAL | EACH | 4 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 33,600.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 35,200.00 | \$ 10,900.00 | \$ 43,600.00 | \$ 9,550.00 | \$ 38,200.00 |
| 8 | TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEM | L SUM | 1 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 18,800.00 | \$ 18,800.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 9 | REMOVE TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEM | L SUM | 1 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,625.00 | \$ 3,625.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 10 | MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM | CAL MO | 4 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 4,140.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 11 | LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE | EACH | 4 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 5,360.00 | \$ 21,440.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 25,600.00 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 24,200.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM E - LIGHTING | | | | | \$ 148,440.00 | \$ 150,325.00 | \$ 200,180.00 | \$ 162,974.00 | | | |
| ITEM F - PARKWAY RESTORATION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE | FOOT | 300 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 2 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 15 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 3 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 15 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 1,425.00 |
| 4 | TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) | EACH | 15 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 5 | TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) | EACH | 5 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 6 | TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) | UNIT | 150 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 9,750.00 |
| 7 | TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) | UNIT | 20 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 8 | TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS | EACH | 20 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| 9 | TRANSPLANT SALVAGED TREE | EACH | 5 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 4,250.00 |
| 10 | TREE, CERCIS CANADENSIS (EASTERN REDBUD), 3" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED | EACH | 3 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 11 | TREE, AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA AUTUMN BRILLIANCE (AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICE BERRY), 3" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED | EACH | 3 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 12 | TREE, CARPINUS CAROLINIANA (AMERICAN HORNBEAM), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED | EACH | 3 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 13 | TREE, CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA (PAGODA DOG WOOD), 5' HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED | EACH | 3 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 1,170.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |



The Village of
Glenview

Route
County
Local Agency
Project

Schedule of Prices ADDENDUM #1
 Patriot Boulevard at Costco Intersection
 Cook
 Village of Glenview
 RFB # 220052

| RETURN WITH BID (For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications) | | | | | | Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave Woodstock IL 60098 | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. 225 Telsler Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | MYS, Inc. 12416 S. Harlem Ste. 101 Palos Heights, IL 60463 | |
|--|-------------------------------|-------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-------|
| Item No. | Items | Unit | Total Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 14 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 124 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,960.00 | \$ 55.50 | \$ 6,882.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 7,936.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7,440.00 | | |
| 15 | SODDING | SQ YD | 1,113 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 11,130.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 13,634.25 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 14,469.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 19,477.50 | | |
| 16 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 17 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 18.70 | | |
| 17 | VARIOUS LANDSCAPING | LSUM | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | | |
| TOTAL ITEM F - PARKWAY RESTORATION | | | | | \$ 40,976.70 | | \$ 46,000.80 | | \$ 57,527.00 | | \$ 67,001.20 | | |
| TOTAL BID - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E+F | | | | | \$1,127,483.38 | | \$872,177.10 | | \$1,017,004.60 | | \$1,214,848.75 | | |